FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-29-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



100723307

	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
MRd 5:26 98 TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger  Month Day Year  04301998  Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Wells Fargo Bank, National A						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	National Banking Association					
Receiving Party  X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached of the second secon						
Name EZ Buy & EZ Sell Recycler Co	20 CD					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) 2898 Rowena Avenue						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	CA 90039					
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1998 DCOATES 00000244 1373714						

05/27.

01 FC 481 02 FC 482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO ACCOUNT ASSIGNMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to 3.63.1 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Paç	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Nam	ne and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number						
Name	Jacklyn P	ark, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	c/o Lathar	n & Watkins				
Address (line 2)	633 West	Fifth Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 4000	)				
Address (line 4)	Los Angele	es. CA 90071				
Pages		. •	ttached conveyance do	ocument # 4		
Trademark	including any attach Application Numbe		ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trac	demark Application N	umber(s)	Regis	tration Number(s)		
			1373714			
			1416568			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
1 a	ira Lopez		uru lopse	5/18/98		
Name	of Person Signing		Signature O	Date Signed		

**EXECUTION COPY** 

**RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST** 

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 30,

1998 (the "Release"), is a release of the security interest in all

Trademark Registrations and Applications covered by that certain

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as

of August 8, 1996 (the "Agreement"), among EZ BUY & EZ SELL

RECYCLER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the

"Borrower" or a "Grantor") and each other person listed on the

signature pages thereof (each such person individually a "Grantor"

and collectively, together with the Borrower, the "Grantors"; and

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national

banking association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the

"Collateral Agent").

The Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 1996, on Trademark Reel

1492, Frame 0793 et seq.

Accordingly:

Section 1. Release from Security Agreement Interest in all Trademarks,

Trademark Registrations and Applications.

REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0633

-2-

(a) The Grantors have fulfilled all their obligations under the Agreement and

the Collateral Agent hereby releases from the Agreement its security interest in the

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications listed on Schedule I hereto.

SECTION 2. GOVERNING LAW. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE

GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT

THAT THE VALIDITY OR PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY

INTERESTS GRANTED OR PURPORTED TO BE GRANTED

HEREUNDER, OR REMEDIES PROVIDED HEREUNDER, IN RESPECT

OF ANY PARTICULAR TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ARE GOVERNED

BY THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OR ANY OTHER

JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Release

as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION,

Name: John Hukar

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK, ) ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK, )

On this Hard of April 1998, before me personally appeared how he was that he/she is the Association, that the foregoing instrument was singed on behalf of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

JEANNINE S. SAWYER
COMM. 1156934
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2001

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission expires: September 27, 2001

REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0635

## Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Registration Applications

<u>Grantor</u>	Registered U.S. Trademarks	Registration Number	<u>Date</u>
Borrower	Recycler	1,373,714	December 3, 1985
Borrower	Photo Buys	1,416,568	November 11, 1986

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/26/1998 REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0636